Attachment 9 - Police Fee Schedule Redline

POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES

Miscellaneous Fees

Fee Description

Police reports

CAD incident history report
Photographs
CD of photos
Audio recording (non-subpoena request)
Fingerprint - public services
Clearance letter - INS local records check
Notarized signature*
Purged report letter - applicant
Purged report letter - ICE
Vehicle (VIN) verification - resident
Vehicle (VIN) verification - non-resident
Vehicle release - private property impound
Vehicle release - DUI
Vehicle release - non-DUI
Vehicle repossession*
Subpoenas (Duces Tecum records)*
Labor
Paper documents
Audio recordings
Video recordings
Research (Analyst)

Citation sign-off
Citation copy

Booking fee
Court-ordered booking
Pay-to-stay processing
Pay-to-stay

*amounts change as established by law

Current

$15.00
$0.50
$0.20

$29.00
$93.00
$22.00
$18.00
$15.00
$17.00
$17.00
$44.00
$44.00
$61.00
$275.00
$220.00
$15.00

$24.00
$0.15
$5.00
$10.00
$33.00
$11.00
$17.00
$6.00
$379.00
$109.00
$139.00
$140.00

Unit

1st 20 pages
/page after 20

per page

each
each
card
request
per signature
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

hour

per page
/CD

/DVD

1st gtr hour
ea 1/10 hr after
per citation
each

each

each

each

per day
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Permit Fees

Fee Description

Solicitor/peddler permit

Emergency responses/disturbance complaints
Gun permits - seller of firearms

Gun permits - dealer of firearms

Regulatory permit - pawnbrokers, second-hand
junk dealers, etc.

Adjustments to existing permits

Live Entertainment:

Operator or Manager permit
Exotic Dancer permit

Public Dancing
Public Amusement

Bingo - Recreational

Bingo - Fundraiser

Escort Establishment

Escort Employees

Figure Model Studio Establishment
Figure Model employees
Fortuneteller Establishment
Fortuneteller Employees

Peddlers
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Current

$149.00
$33.00
$137.91
$275.00
$55.00
$220.00
$55.00

$216.00
$66.00
$44.00

$385.00
$220.00
$275.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$44.00
$66.00
$33.00
$90.00
$55.00
$275.00
$110.00
$55.00
$28.00
$110.00
$55.00
$110.00
$55.00
$550.00
$220.00
$220.00
$55.00
$149.00
$33.00

Unit

initial

ea. renewal
per hour
initial

ea. renewal
initial

ea. renewal

initial fee
renewal
per request

initial fee
renewal
initial fee
renewal
annual permit
annually
renewal
initial permit
renewal
initial permit
renewal
initial permit
renewal
each
renewal
initial permit
renewal
each
renewal
initial permit
renewal
each
renewal
initial permit
renewal
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Permit Fees

Fee Description

Operator or Manager permit
Out-call Massage Technician

Massage Technician

Written and practical application test for
Technicians

Interpreter needed for test
CPR and/or Municipal Code test

Parking Violations

One-hour commercial
Commercial vehicle parked in residential zone
Trailer or semi-trailer parked unattached
Parking without required payment
Parked on parkway
Non-emergency repairs
Parking out of space/street
Overnight parking (2 am. to 5 am)
Parked on a grade (3%)
Parked at colored curbs

Red

Yellow

White

Green

Blue
Posted alley
Overtime parking

No parking/stopping

Exceed loading time

Posted time zone

72-hour parking violation - first offense
72-hour parking violation - second offense
within one year
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Current

$341.00
$165.00
$451.00
$275.00
$396.00
$165.00

$138.00
$138.00
$220.00

$55.00

$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$53.00
$53.00
$53.00
$53.00
$39.00
$54.00

$54.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$131.00
$54.00

$54.00
$42.00
$42.00
$125.00

$235.00

Unit

initial fee

renewal
initial fee
renewal
initial fee
renewal

original test
re-tests

per test session
each
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Parking Violations (continued)

Unattended taxi in taxi zone
No person shall stop or stand any vehicle
except a taxi in a taxi zone

Commercial vehicle 3-hour time limit
Street sweeping

Permit parking

Out of space — public lots

Head in only - City lots
Parked on private property without owner's
consent

Authority to tow

Public grounds

No parking
In intersection
Blocking crosswalk
Within 15’ of fire station
Blocking a driveway
Blocking a sidewalk
Double parked

Fire lane (designated)

Over 18" from right curb

Disabled space (no visible placard) -
correctable to $25

Disabled crosshatch

Within 15' of hydrant

Within 3' disabled curb access ramp
Abandonment on highway

Abandonment on public or private property
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$53.00

$53.00
$75.00
$42.00
$49.00
$42.00
$42.00

$49.00

$42.00

$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$74.00
$42.00

$317.00
$317.00

$42.00
$317.00
$312.00
$312.00

* Fees mandated by the California Gov't Code include the following penalties:

State Trial Court Trust Fund

State Court Facilities, Immediate and Critical

Needs Construction Fund

County Parking Assessment

County Court House and Criminal Justice

Facilities Construction Fund

$3.00

$4.50

$2.00

$3.00





