POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES

Miscellaneous Fees

Fee Description	<u>Current</u>	<u>Unit</u>
Police reports	\$15.00	1st 20 pages
	\$0.50	/page after 20
CAD incident history report	\$0.20	per page
Photographs		
CD of photos	\$29.00	each
Audio recording (non-subpoena request)	\$93.00	each
Fingerprint - public services	\$22.00	card
Clearance letter - INS local records check	\$18.00	request
Notarized signature*	\$15.00	per signature
Purged report letter - applicant	\$17.00	each
Purged report letter - ICE	\$17.00	each
Vehicle (VIN) verification - resident	\$44.00	each
Vehicle (VIN) verification - non-resident	\$44.00	each
Vehicle release - private property impound	\$61.00	each
Vehicle release - DUI	\$275.00	each
Vehicle release - non-DUI	\$220.00	each
Vehicle repossession*	\$15.00	each
Subpoenas (Duces Tecum records)*		
Labor	\$24.00	hour
Paper documents	\$0.15	per page
Audio recordings	\$5.00	/CD
Video recordings	\$10.00	/DVD
Research (Analyst)	\$33.00	1st qtr hour
	\$11.00	ea 1/10 hr after
Citation sign-off	\$17.00	per citation
Citation copy	\$6.00	each
Booking fee	\$379.00	each
Court-ordered booking	\$109.00	each
Pay-to-stay processing	\$139.00	each
Pay-to-stay	\$140.00	per day

*amounts change as established by law

Permit Fees

Fee Description	<u>Current</u>	<u>Unit</u>
Solicitor/peddler permit	\$149.00	initial
	\$33.00	ea. renewal
Emergency responses/disturbance complaints	\$137.91	per hour
Gun permits - seller of firearms	\$275.00	initial
	\$55.00	ea. renewal
Gun permits - dealer of firearms	\$220.00	initial
	\$55.00	ea. renewal
Regulatory permit - pawnbrokers, second-hand		
junk dealers, etc.	\$216.00	initial fee
	\$66.00	renewal
Adjustments to existing permits	\$44.00	per request
Live Entertainment:		
Operator or Manager permit	\$385.00	initial fee
	\$220.00	renewal
Exotic Dancer permit	\$275.00	initial fee
	\$110.00	renewal
Public Dancing	\$110.00	annual permit
Public Amusement	\$110.00	annually
	\$44.00	renewal
Bingo - Recreational	\$66.00	initial permit
	\$33.00	renewal
Bingo - Fundraiser	\$90.00	initial permit
	\$55.00	renewal
Escort Establishment	\$275.00	initial permit
	\$110.00	renewal
Escort Employees	\$55.00	each
	\$28.00	renewal
Figure Model Studio Establishment	\$110.00	initial permit
	\$55.00	renewal
Figure Model employees	\$110.00	each
	\$55.00	renewal
Fortuneteller Establishment	\$550.00	initial permit
	\$220.00	renewal
Fortuneteller Employees	\$220.00	each
	\$55.00	renewal
Peddlers	\$149.00	initial permit
	\$33.00	renewal

Permit Fees

Fee Description	Current	<u>Unit</u>
Operator or Manager permit	\$341.00	initial fee
eperater et maneger permit	\$165.00	renewal
Out-call Massage Technician	\$451.00	initial fee
	\$275.00	renewal
Massage Technician	\$396.00	initial fee
inaccago i comician	\$165.00	renewal
Written and practical application test for	\$100100	
Technicians	\$138.00	original test
	\$138.00	re-tests
Interpreter needed for test	\$220.00	per test session
CPR and/or Municipal Code test	\$55.00	each
Parking Violations		
One-hour commercial	\$75.00	
Commercial vehicle parked in residential zone	\$75.00	
Trailer or semi-trailer parked unattached	\$75.00	
Parking without required payment	\$53.00	
Parked on parkway	\$53.00	
Non-emergency repairs	\$53.00	
Parking out of space/street	\$53.00	
Overnight parking (2 am. to 5 am)	\$39.00	
Parked on a grade (3%)	\$54.00	
Parked at colored curbs		
Red	\$54.00	
Yellow	\$42.00	
White	\$42.00	
Green	\$42.00	
Blue	\$131.00	
Posted alley	\$54.00	
Overtime parking		
No parking/stopping	\$54.00	
Exceed loading time	\$42.00	
Posted time zone	\$42.00	
72-hour parking violation - first offense 72-hour parking violation - second offense	\$125.00	
within one year	\$235.00	

Parking Violations (continued)

Unattended taxi in taxi zone	\$53.00
No person shall stop or stand any vehicle	\$50.00
except a taxi in a taxi zone	\$53.00
Commercial vehicle 3-hour time limit	\$75.00
Street sweeping	\$42.00
Permit parking	\$49.00
Out of space – public lots	\$42.00
Head in only - City lots	\$42.00
Parked on private property without owner's	
consent	\$49.00
Authority to tow	
Public grounds	\$42.00
No parking	
In intersection	\$42.00
Blocking crosswalk	\$42.00
Within 15' of fire station	\$42.00
Blocking a driveway	\$42.00
Blocking a sidewalk	\$42.00
Double parked	\$42.00
Fire lane (designated)	\$74.00
Over 18" from right curb	\$42.00
Disabled space (no visible placard) -	
correctable to \$25	\$317.00
Disabled crosshatch	\$317.00
Within 15' of hydrant	\$42.00
Within 3' disabled curb access ramp	\$317.00
Abandonment on highway	\$312.00
Abandonment on public or private property	\$312.00

* Fees mandated by the California Gov't Code include the following penalties:

State Trial Court Trust Fund	\$3.00
State Court Facilities, Immediate and Critical Needs Construction Fund	\$4.50
County Parking Assessment	\$2.00
County Court House and Criminal Justice Facilities Construction Fund	\$3.00